
Sunday, November 17, 2013Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 70F Clear 90%H 13mphSSW

5K Off :7:31 am
Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $450.00 $450 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH5K [Lap]
1 20 102   Max Pomm (M64) 15 M60-64     27:56.731 9:00.328:00 3.274.7

2 7 040   Kim Andres (F60) 1 F60-64     25:14.074 8:07.325:02 12.071.4 12:40 12:34 -5

3 42 024   Carol Creech (F62) 14 F60-64     39:34.428 12:44.339:47 12.570.9 19:15 20:20 +65
4 46 065   Susan Schafer (F48) 18 F45-49     37:43.196 12:08.537:30 13.208:04.5 18:09 19:34 +86
5 26 271   Bob Stephens (M42) 19 M40-44     28:44.534 9:15.129:00 15.470.5 14:10 14:35 +25
6 12 003   Ruben Saguil (M48) 10 M45-49     22:38.354 7:17.222:22 16.353:09.1 11:09 11:30 +21
7 33 694   Anthony Anzalone (M21) 25 M20-24     30:37.747 9:51.531:00 22.257.3
8 29 103   Robert Rogers (M45) 22 M45-49     30:22.273 9:46.530:00 22.270.0 14:58 15:25 +27
9 39 108   Kristin Weber (F38) 13 F35-39     36:23.205 11:42.736:00 23.217.3

10 11 109   Ray Griggs (M42) 9 M40-44     25:25.839 8:11.125:00 25.8421.0
11 36 252   Michael Johnson (M61) 26 M60-64     32:31.437 10:28.132:00 31.443.8 16:16 16:15 +0
12 2 793   Jacob Shepherd (M12) 2 M10-14     20:32.642 6:36.720:00 32.640.0  9:59 10:33 +34
13 32 104   Alex Neal (M10) 24 M10-14     30:26.138 9:47.831:00 33.866.1 14:14 16:12 +118
14 14 008   David Mask (M61) 12 M60-64     26:01.400 8:22.625:27 34.4012.4
15 47 999   Julio Lopez (M58) [2] 29 M55-59     24:05.074 7:45.124:45 39.9323:41.1
16 18 168   Rachel Meador (F45) 5 F45-49     27:49.231 8:57.328:30 40.778.2 14:16 13:33 -43
17 25 097   Nathan Bruser (M42) 18 M40-44     24:58.328 8:02.324:15 43.333:38.7 12:34 12:25 -9
18 15 102   Pierce Wyatt (M11) 13 M10-14     26:15.523 8:27.127:00 44.480.2 13:06 13:10 +4
19 13 191   James Johnson (M60) 11 M60-64     25:39.325 8:15.524:52 47.3314.8 12:59 12:40 -19
20 35 809   Shahenaaz Sunderji (F39) 10 F35-39     31:07.148 10:01.032:00 52.854.7 15:51 15:16 -36
21 16 198   Yanira Lopez (F50) 3 F50-54     27:22.600 8:48.728:17 54.406.4 13:47 13:36 -12
22 10 261   John Kramer (M51) 8 M50-54     25:40.730 8:15.924:45 55.730.0 12:40 13:01 +21
23 34 817   Callie Eagan (F18) 9 F15-19     31:06.941 10:00.930:00 66.940.0 14:46 16:21 +94
24 21 811   Rohan Khatti (M10) 16 M10-14     28:09.996 9:04.027:00 70.000.0 13:19 14:51 +91
25 1 167   Ian Maung (M46) 1 M45-49     19:45.627 6:21.621:00 74.371.3  9:52  9:53 +1
26 4 999   Julio Lopez (M58) 4 M55-59     23:39.063 7:36.825:00 80.942.0 11:45 11:54 +9
27 19 164   Glenn Meador (M49) 14 M45-49     27:50.126 8:57.629:15 84.878.7 13:52 13:58 +5
28 24 316   Blake Bruser (F4) 7 F01-09     24:58.556 8:02.323:30 88.563:38.4 12:34 12:25 -9
29 23 169   Kavita Maung (F43) 6 F40-44     28:31.393 9:10.830:00 88.612.5 14:12 14:20 +8
30 8 813   Lucas Olmeta (M7) 7 M01-09     25:20.556 8:09.427:00 99.440.0 12:17 13:04 +47
31 44 733   Sue Gardner (F44) 16 F40-44     38:40.868 12:27.037:00 100.872:35.4
32 3 815   Alex Olmeta (M12) 3 M10-14     21:48.134 7:01.020:00 108.130.0 10:43 11:05 +21
33 22 020   Ronald Hamilton (M54) 17 M50-54     28:06.344 9:02.830:00 113.666.7 14:17 13:50 -27
34 41 154   Mike Catt (M59) 28 M55-59     38:59.183 12:32.937:00 119.189.6 18:08 20:52 +164
35 48 382   Michelle Middleton (F30) 19 F30-34     40:59.881 13:11.843:00 120.1212:59.1 19:28 21:32 +124
36 17 106   Mackenzie Hicks (F17) 4 F15-19     27:29.779 8:51.030:00 150.220.0 13:17 14:12 +55
37 27 283   Ruben Reyes (M57) 20 M55-59     29:14.471 9:24.726:43 151.473.6 14:03 15:12 +69
38 28 012   Doug Waters (M49) 21 M45-49     29:35.383 9:31.427:00 155.386.4
39 40 881   Steven Johnson (M55) 27 M55-59     38:44.167 12:28.136:00 164.175.2 17:43 21:01 +198
40 37 816   Alaisha Sanders (F17) 11 F15-19     32:55.912 10:36.030:00 175.910.0 14:47 18:09 +202
41 38 100   Biviana Mcafee (F38) 12 F35-39     36:07.777 11:37.739:25 197.220.0 17:46 18:22 +37
42 31 794   Jon Shepherd (M45) 23 M45-49     30:24.056 9:47.127:00 204.065.4 14:55 15:29 +34
43 6 695   Luis Aguilar (M26) 6 M25-29     24:12.638 7:47.620:00 252.647.4 12:01 12:12 +11
44 9 107   Hannah Harris (F18) 2 F15-19     25:23.814 8:10.530:00 276.191.5
45 45 735   Jessica Linkert (F32) 17 F30-34     40:38.928 13:05.036:00 278.932:41.0 18:15 22:24 +250
46 49 198   Yanira Lopez (F50) [2] 20 F50-54     34:28.753 11:05.928:17 371.7527:29.0
47 30 805   Anne Rogers (F45) 8 F45-49     30:19.545 9:45.740:00 580.454.3
48 43 508   Donna Carlson (F53) 15 F50-54     40:56.396 13:10.653:53 776.608.4
49 5 110   Deuk Lee (M41) 5 M40-44     23:43.052 7:38.059:59 2175.957.3 11:55 11:48 -7

26 23 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 167 Ian Maung (M46) 1 M45-49 Coppell     19:45.627 6:21.6   19:46.9661.3  9:52  9:53 +1 74.37 72.3%
2 793 Jacob Shepherd (M12) 2 M10-14 Irving     20:32.642 6:36.7   20:32.6420.0  9:59 10:33 +34 32.64 72.4%
3 815 Alex Olmeta (M12) 3 M10-14 Dallas     21:48.134 7:01.0   21:48.1340.0 10:43 11:05 +21 108.13 68.2%
4 999 Julio Lopez (M58) 4 M55-59 Farmers Branch     23:39.063 7:36.8   23:41.0682.0 11:45 11:54 +9 80.94 66.6%
5 110 Deuk Lee (M41) 5 M40-44 Irving     23:43.052 7:38.0   23:50.3127.3 11:55 11:48 -7 2175.95 58.0%

6 695 Luis Aguilar (M26) 6 M25-29 Weatherford     24:12.638 7:47.6   24:20.0377.4 12:01 12:12 +11 252.64 53.3%
7 040 Kim Andres (F60) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:14.074 8:07.3   25:15.4511.4 12:40 12:34 -5 12.07 76.6%
8 813 Lucas Olmeta (M7) 7 M01-09 Dallas     25:20.556 8:09.4   25:20.5560.0 12:17 13:04 +47 99.44 70.2%
9 107 Hannah Harris (F18) 2 F15-19 Lewisville     25:23.814 8:10.5   25:25.2771.5 276.19 58.9%

10 261 John Kramer (M51) 8 M50-54 Plano     25:40.730 8:15.9   25:40.7300.0 12:40 13:01 +21 55.73 57.9%
11 109 Ray Griggs (M42) 9 M40-44 Plano     25:25.839 8:11.1   25:46.84521.0 25.84 54.5%

12 003 Ruben Saguil (M48) 10 M45-49 Carrollton     22:38.354 7:17.2   25:47.4923:09.1 11:09 11:30 +21 16.35 64.1%
13 191 James Johnson (M60) 11 M60-64 Dallas     25:39.325 8:15.5   25:54.14814.8 12:59 12:40 -19 47.33 62.5%
14 008 David Mask (M61) 12 M60-64 Lewisville     26:01.400 8:22.6   26:13.84112.4 34.40 62.2%
15 102 Pierce Wyatt (M11) 13 M10-14 Dallas     26:15.523 8:27.1   26:15.7140.2 13:06 13:10 +4 44.48 58.2%
16 198 Yanira Lopez (F50) 3 F50-54 Farmers Branch     27:22.600 8:48.7   27:28.9746.4 13:47 13:36 -12 54.40 61.8%
17 106 Mackenzie Hicks (F17) 4 F15-19 Lewisville     27:29.779 8:51.0   27:29.7790.0 13:17 14:12 +55 150.22 55.0%

18 168 Rachel Meador (F45) 5 F45-49 Coppell     27:49.231 8:57.3   27:57.4028.2 14:16 13:33 -43 40.77 57.4%
19 164 Glenn Meador (M49) 14 M45-49 Coppell     27:50.126 8:57.6   27:58.8518.7 13:52 13:58 +5 84.87 52.6%
20 102 Max Pomm (M64) 15 M60-64 Dallas     27:56.731 9:00.3   28:01.4764.7 3.27 59.5%

21 811 Rohan Khatti (M10) 16 M10-14 Dallas     28:09.996 9:04.0   28:09.9960.0 13:19 14:51 +91 70.00 56.1%
22 020 Ronald Hamilton (M54) 17 M50-54 The Colony     28:06.344 9:02.8   28:13.0256.7 14:17 13:50 -27 113.66 54.2%
23 169 Kavita Maung (F43) 6 F40-44 Coppell     28:31.393 9:10.8   28:33.8692.5 14:12 14:20 +8 88.61 55.0%

24 316 Blake Bruser (F4) 7 F01-09 Coppell     24:58.556 8:02.3   28:36.9253:38.4 12:34 12:25 -9 88.56

25 097 Nathan Bruser (M42) 18 M40-44 Coppell     24:58.328 8:02.3   28:37.0003:38.7 12:34 12:25 -9 43.33 55.5%

26 271 Bob Stephens (M42) 19 M40-44 Plano     28:44.534 9:15.1   28:45.0250.5 14:10 14:35 +25 15.47 48.2%
27 283 Ruben Reyes (M57) 20 M55-59 Carrollton     29:14.471 9:24.7   29:18.0253.6 14:03 15:12 +69 151.47 53.4%
28 012 Doug Waters (M49) 21 M45-49 Carrollton     29:35.383 9:31.4   29:41.8106.4 155.38 49.4%

29 103 Robert Rogers (M45) 22 M45-49 Dallas     30:22.273 9:46.5   30:22.2730.0 14:58 15:25 +27 22.27 46.7%
30 805 Anne Rogers (F45) 8 F45-49 Dallas     30:19.545 9:45.7   30:23.8754.3 580.45 52.7%
31 794 Jon Shepherd (M45) 23 M45-49 Irving     30:24.056 9:47.1   30:29.4295.4 14:55 15:29 +34 204.06 46.6%

32 104 Alex Neal (M10) 24 M10-14 Fort Worth     30:26.138 9:47.8   30:32.2526.1 14:14 16:12 +118 33.86 51.9%
33 694 Anthony Anzalone (M21) 25 M20-24 Fort Worth     30:37.747 9:51.5   30:45.0007.3 22.25 42.3%
34 817 Callie Eagan (F18) 9 F15-19 Lewisville     31:06.941 10:00.9   31:06.9410.0 14:46 16:21 +94 66.94 48.1%

35 809 Shahenaaz Sunderji (F39) 10 F35-39 Irving     31:07.148 10:01.0   31:11.8614.7 15:51 15:16 -36 52.85 49.0%
36 252 Michael Johnson (M61) 26 M60-64 Coppell     32:31.437 10:28.1   32:35.2243.8 16:16 16:15 +0 31.44 49.8%
37 816 Alaisha Sanders (F17) 11 F15-19 Lewisville     32:55.912 10:36.0   32:55.9120.0 14:47 18:09 +202 175.91 45.9%

38 100 Biviana Mcafee (F38) 12 F35-39 Addison     36:07.777 11:37.7   36:07.7770.0 17:46 18:22 +37 197.22 41.9%
39 108 Kristin Weber (F38) 13 F35-39 Carrollton     36:23.205 11:42.7   36:30.4807.3 23.21 41.6%
40 881 Steven Johnson (M55) 27 M55-59 Farmers Branch     38:44.167 12:28.1   38:49.3245.2 17:43 21:01 +198 164.17 39.7%

41 154 Mike Catt (M59) 28 M55-59 The Colony     38:59.183 12:32.9   39:08.7639.6 18:08 20:52 +164 119.18 40.8%
42 024 Carol Creech (F62) 14 F60-64 Plano     39:34.428 12:44.3   39:35.3510.9 19:15 20:20 +65 12.57 50.3%
43 508 Donna Carlson (F53) 15 F50-54 Carrollton     40:56.396 13:10.6   41:04.7698.4 776.60 42.9%

44 733 Sue Gardner (F44) 16 F40-44 Carrollton     38:40.868 12:27.0   41:16.2502:35.4 100.87 40.9%

45 735 Jessica Linkert (F32) 17 F30-34 Farmers Branch     40:38.928 13:05.0   43:19.8942:41.0 18:15 22:24 +250 278.93 36.5%
46 065 Susan Schafer (F48) 18 F45-49 Richardson     37:43.196 12:08.5   45:47.7018:04.5 18:09 19:34 +86 13.20 43.8%

47 999 Julio Lopez (M58) [2] 29 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:05.074 7:45.1   47:46.14223:41.1 39.93 65.4%
48 382 Michelle Middleton (F30) 19 F30-34 Bedford     40:59.881 13:11.8   53:59.02512:59.1 19:28 21:32 +124 120.12 36.1%
49 198 Yanira Lopez (F50) [2] 20 F50-54 Farmers Branch     34:28.753 11:05.9   61:57.72827:29.0 371.75 49.1%

Average Finish Time: 29:34 Average Age Grade: 53.7%27 Positive Split 10 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

Positive Split
Negative Split

Difference # of Seconds off Prediction
Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


